### **BOX** 178

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Recording Requested By: AURORA LOAN SERVICES

Rhonda Gall
AURORA LOAN SERVICES
P.O. Box 1706
Scottsbluff, NE 69363-1706
Record and Return To.
Pierce and Associates

1 N. Dearborn St., Fl. 13
Chicago, IL 60602-4321



Doc#: 0907018055 Fee: \$40.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 03/11/2009 12:54 PM Pg: 1 of 3

SC

#### **CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE**

Cook, Illinois

SELLER'S SERVICING #:0033332425 "STRATZ"

OLD SERVICING #: 8908796856

MERS #: 100039289087968568 VRU #: 1-888-679-5377

Date of Assignment: March 3rd, 2009

Assignor: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., AS NOMINEE FOR FIRST MAGNUS FINANCIAL CORPORATION, AN ARIZONA CORPORATION IT'S SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS at 3300 S.W. 34TH AVENUE, SUITE 101, OCALA, FL. 34474

Assignee: AURORA LOAN SERVICES LLC at 2617 COLLECE PARK, SCOTTSBLUFF, NE 69361

Executed By: DANIEL N STRATZ AND KRISTEN L STRATZ, JCINT ENANTS To: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., AS NOMINEE FOR FIRST MACNUS FINANCIAL CORPORATION, AN ARIZONA CORPORATION

Date of Mortgage: 09/25/2006 Recorded: 10/10/2006 as Instrument No.: 0628305236 In Cook, Illinois

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 25-10-300-066

Property Address: 28 E 99TH PLACE, CHICAGO, IL 60628

Legal: See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto And By This Reference Made A Part Hereof

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that in consideration of the sum of TEN and NO/100th's DOLLARS and other good and valuable consideration, paid to the above named Assignor, the receipt and sumciency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor hereby assigns unto the above-named Assignee, the said Mortgage together with the Note or other evidence of indebtedness (the "Note"), said Note having an original principal sum of \$100,000.00 with interest, secured thereby, together with all moneys now owing or that may hereafter be come due or owing in respect thereof, and the full benefit of all the powers and of all the covenants and provisos therein contained, and the said Assignor hereby grants and conveys unto the said Assignee, the Assignor's beneficial interest under the Mortgage.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said Mortgage and Note, and also the said property unto the said Assignee forever, subject to the terms contained in said Mortgage and Note.

\*RRG\*RRGALSI\*03/03/2009 03:20:17 PM\* ALSI01ALSIA000000000000550459\* ILCOOK\* 0033332438 ILSTATE\_MORT\_ASSIGN\_ASSN \*\*RRGALSI\*



0907018055 Page: 2 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL CC**

CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE Page 2 of 2

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., AS NOMINEE FOR FIRST MAGNUS FINANCIAL CORPORATION, AN ARIZONA CORPORATION IT'S SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS

On March 3rd, 2009

STATE OF Nebraska **COUNTY OF Scotts Bluff** 

ON March 3rd, 2009, before me, JOANN REIN, a Notary Public in and for the County of Scotts Bluff County, State of Nebraska, personally appeared REGINA GARCIA, Vice-President, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactor revidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

JOAMN REIN

Notary Expires: 12/27/2012

GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska JOANN REIN My Comm. Exp. Dec. 27, 2012

(This area for notarial seal)

TEC OFFICE Prepared By: Rhonda Gall, AURORA LOAN SERVICES 261/ CC LLEGE PARK, PO BOX 1706, SCOTTSBLUFF, NE 69363-1706 308-635-3500

0907018055 Page: 3 of 3

# OPY 0033332438 stratz

(Q) "Successor in Interest of Borrower" means any party that has taken title to the Property, whether or not that party has assumed Borrower's obligations under the Note and/or this Security Instrument

#### TRANSFER OF RIGHTS IN THE PROPERTY

This Security Instrument secures to Lender (1) the repayment of the Loan, and all renewals, extensions and modifications of the Note, and (ii) the performance of Borrower's covenants and agreements under this Security Instrument and the Note For this purpose, Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant and convey to MERS (solely as nominee for Lender and Lender's successors and assigns) and to the successors and assigns of MERS, with power of sale, the following described property located in the COUNTY [Type of Recording Jurisdiction] of [Name of Recording Jungsdiction]

LOTS 28 AN J 23 EXCEPT THAT PART OF LOTS 28 AND 29 LYING NORTHERLY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED. IN FEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF LOT 29 AFORESAID SAID BEING 18 31 FEET SC / TH OF THE NORTH WEST CORNER AND EXTENDING SOUTHEASTERLY TO A POINT ON THEAST LINE CT / TO 28 AFORESAID, 54 92 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH EAST CORNER THEREOF IN BLOCK 2 IN BASS LIKE 1 ADDITION TO PULLMAN, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH HALF AND THE NORTH 33 FEET OF THE SOUTH 1A OF THE NORTH WEST ONE FOURTH OF THE SOUTH WEST ONE FOURTH OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY ILLINOIS COOK COOK

Parcel ID Number 25-10-300-066

which currently has the address of [Street]

28 E. 99TH PLACE

**CHICAGO** 

City). Illinois

60628

[Zip Code]

("Property Address")

TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or hereafter except on the property, and all easements, appurtenances, and fixtures now or hereafter a part of the property. All replacements and additions shall also be covered by this Security Instrument. All of the foregoing is referred to in this Security Instrument as the "Property" Borrower understands and agrees that MER's holds only legal title to the interests granted by Borrower in this Security Instrument, but, if necessary to comply with law or custom, MERS (as nominee for Lender and Lender's successors and assigns) has the right to exercise any or all of those interests, including, but not limited to, the right to foreclose and sell the I rope ty, and to take any action required of Lender including, but not limited to, releasing and canceling any Security Instrument

BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property and that the Property is unencumbered, except or encumbrances of record Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any encumbrances of record

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property

UNIFORM COVENANTS Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows I Payment of Principal, Interest, Escrow Items, Prepayment Charges, and Late Charges Borrower shall pay when due the principal of, and interest on, the debt evidenced by the Note and any prepayment charges and late charges due under the Note Borrower shall also pay funds for Escrow Items

V-6A(IL) (0010) 01

Page 3 of 15

Form 3014 1/01

